

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5329 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AZAD PARVINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that Statement of case has not been filed by learned counsel for the respondent but no one has appeared for the respondent.

Since the counsel for the respondent has to file the Statement of case which he has failed to do, list the matter for hearing without the Statement of case on behalf of the respondent, consequence of which obviously will be borne by the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master